

\202  
SLP(C)No. 1839 OF 2001

ITEM No.204

Court No. 4

SECTION IVB  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1839/2001  
(From the judgement and order dated 11/09/2000 in CWP 10144/00  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CHIEF ADMINISTRATOR, H.U.D.A. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PUSHPALATA JHUNJHUNWALA

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and  
intervention/Impleadment as respondent party )  
( For Final Disposal )  
With

SLP(C)No.12783/2001, SLP(C)No.20422/2001, SLP(C)No.4749-4755/2001,  
SLP(C)No.9899/2001, SLP(C) 1385/2002, SLP(C) 1383/2002,  
SLP(C)M 3225/2002

Date : 09/08/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Jai Prakash Dhanda, Adv.  
Ms. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.  
Mr. K.P. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. S. Khatri, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. B.S. Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Veer Singh, Adv.  
Mrs. Charu Walikhanna, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Shahid Hussain, Adv.  
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. N.K. Roy, Adv.  
Ms. Shilpa Chohan, Adv.  
Ms. Laitha Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. M.N. Shroff, Adv.  
Mr. Chirag M Shroff, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....  
.SP2

Delay condoned.  
Leave granted. Printing dispensed with.

The matter be heard on the SLP paper books  
itself.

Liberty to file additional papers, if any.  
No order on the prayer for interim relief.

.SP1

Charanjit

[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master